Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY D/	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Compaq Information Technologies Group,		, L.P.	10/01/2002	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.			
Street Address: 2	20555 SH 249			
City:	Houston			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code: 7	77070			
Property Type Patent Number: 56		Number 692200		
Patent Number: 569		200		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA			
Fax Number:	(208)396-395	8		
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone:	2083965808			
		Email: betty.j.hinkle@hp.com		
Email:				
Email: Correspondent Name:	Hewlett-Packa	ard Company		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Hewlett-Packa P.O. Box 2724	ard Company 400		
Email: Correspondent Name:	Hewlett-Packa P.O. Box 2724 Intellectual Pr	ard Company		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Hewlett-Packa P.O. Box 2724 Intellectual Pr Fort Collins, C	ard Company 400 operty Administration		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Hewlett-Packa P.O. Box 2724 Intellectual Pr Fort Collins, C	ard Company 400 operty Administration COLORADO 80527-2400		

In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texa

OCT 08 2002

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Corporations Section

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 2.02 of the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act, the undersigned limited partnership desires to amend its certificate of limited partnership and for that purpose submits the following certificate of amendment.

The name of the limited partnership is Compag Information Technologies Group 1 L.P. (Name shown on records of Secretary of State. If the amendment changes the name of the parmership, state the old names and not the new name.)

The certificate of limited partnership is amended as follows: Hewlett-Packord 2. Development Company, L.P.

Dated: October 1, 2002

Information Technologies Compag Group L.P.

CPQ Holdings, Inc., General Partner

Charles N. Charnas

*Certificate of amendment should be signed by at least one general partner and each other general partner designated in the certificate as a new general partner.

Filing Fee: \$200

DAS2 - CT Sustem Crime

RECORDED: 05/12/2006